# CALIFORNIA DEFECTION OF FISH & WILDLIFE

## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

#### 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	
		24-2019-103		
		STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2019059001		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
MERCED COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS			09/13/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
MERCED COUNTY			24-2019-103	
PROJECT TITLE				
MERCED FALLS ROAD SHOULDERS PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
MERCED COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS			(209) 385-7601	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
715 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY	MERCED	CA	95341	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Age	ency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  ☒ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due  ☐ Exempt from fee  ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)  ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop		\$3,271.00 \$ \$2,354.75 \$ \$1,112.00 \$	2,354.75	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
X County documentary handling fee	oo oomioi board omy)	\$50.00 \$		
Other		\$50.00 ¢	0.00	
		Ψ	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:  Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL F	ECEIVED \$	2,404.75	
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITI	LE	
Lea Z. H. Holguin Deputy Clerk				

# **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

<b>To:</b> ⊠ 0	office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: Merced County Dept. of Public Worl
	l.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 715 Martin Luther King Jr. Way
	.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Merced, CA 95341
S	acramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Matiel Holloway
County Clerk County of: Merced County Clerk			Phone: 209-385-7601  Lead Agency (if different from above)
	ddress: 222 M Street	N .	
	Merced, CA 95340		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	IECT: Filing of Notice of L urces Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State	Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2019059001
Proje	ct Title: Merced Falls Road S	houlders Project	
Proje	ct Applicant: Merced County	Department of Public Works	3
Proje	ct Location (include county)	: Merced Falls Road, east of	Henderson Park in Merced County
The C just ea roadw		ed County, California. The o	
THIST		X Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
	ibed project on <u>7/30/2019</u> (date ibed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
2.	A Negative Declaration was igation measures [X] were nitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for the project of the project of this project of this project of the projec	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  It was not] adopted for this project.
negat	tive Declaration, is available	to the General Public at	King Jr. Way, Merced, CA 95341
Signa	ature (Public Agency):		Title: Depaty Dinecton
Date:	9-13-19	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPPGovernor's Office of Planning & Research

**SEP 17 2019** 

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HOUSE

**DPW No. 744** 

### **BOARD AGENDA ITEM**

10

Budget Unit: 30000/87097

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

THROUGH: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER

FROM: DANA S. HERTFELDER, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR THE MERCED FALLS ROAD

SHOULDERS PROJECT

**SUMMARY:** The Merced Falls Road Shoulders Project is located on Merced Falls Road just east of Henderson Park, near Snelling, California. The segment of Merced Falls Road in the project area connects the communities of Snelling and Merced Falls, and provides access to Henderson Park, as well as recreational access points to the Merced River to the south of the road.

A Notice of Intent to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Merced Falls Road Shoulders Project and a Public Notice of Availability of the Draft Initial Study / Mitigated Negative Declaration was sent to the State Clearinghouse for distribution to appropriate State agencies. The Notice of Intent was published in the Merced Sun-Star on April 29, 2019. (Summary Continued on Page 2)

STAFFING IMPACT:	None by this action		
FISCAL IMPACT:	None by this action		
CONTRACT/RESOLUTION	//ABSTRACT SUBMITTED	: Initial Study/Mitigated	Negative Declaration
REQUEST REVIEWED BY:  Auditor-Controller  Human Resources  DPW-Admin.,	<ul><li>☐ CEO</li><li>☐ Admin Svcs-Supt Svc</li><li>☐ DPW – Building &amp; Safety</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Risk Mgmt</li><li>☐ County Fire</li><li>☐ DPW-Road Div. ,</li></ul>	Counsel     □

**Department Contact:** Matt Hespenheide, 385-7601

#### REQUEST/RECOMMENDATION/ACTION NEEDED:

1) Consider the proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Merced Falls Road Shoulders Project and comments received during the public review process and find that there is no substantial evidence that the project will have a significant effect on the environment; and, 2) Adopt the Mitigated Negative Declaration and Mitigation Monitoring Reporting Program for the Merced Falls Road Shoulders Project, a project to widen the shoulders of an approximately one-mile segment of Merced Falls Road just east of Henderson Park in Merced County.

For Board Staff Only

Target Board Date: September 10, 2019

DPW 744 MERCED FALLS MND PAGE 2

## **Summary Continued from Page 1:**

The official comment period on the Draft Mitigated Negative Declaration began on April 29, 2019 and ended on May 29, 2019. A letter was received from the State Clearinghouse on June 3, 2019, stating that the State Clearinghouse review requirements for draft environmental documents have been complied with, pursuant to CEQA. The County received no comments.

The Department of Public Works recommends the Board of Supervisors adopt the mitigated negative declaration on the basis that there is no substantial evidence that the project will have a significant effect on the environment. A copy of the Mitigated Negative Declaration and all supporting documents are on file at Merced County Public Works Department, 345 W. 7th Street, Merced CA 95340.

MERCED COUNTY RECORDER BARBARA J LEVEY CLERK RECORDER'S 2222 M STREET MERCED, CA, 95340 (209) 385-7627 

Public Works

Receipt # F2019028548

Cashier clerk2

Register 28000-ROTD-W7

Date / Time 9/13/19 11:38 am

NOTE THAT ALSO SEEN THE COST SUM WHE WAS AND SEEN SOUT SUM WAS THE SOUT SOUT SAN AND SEEN SAN AND SEEN SOM SOM THE SOUT SAN AND SEEN SAN

THE NEW YORK WHILE WITH WHILE WHILE

Description

NAME AND THAT THE NAME AND ADDRESS AND ADD

NOD/Neg Dec Document n/a

Time Recorded: 11:38 am

Recording Fee: \$2404.75

Total Amount Due \$2404.75

Total Paid

House Charge \$2404.75

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE